QUS 2102 Building Finishes and Fixtures

	Hours Per
	Hours per
	Weighted
	Weighted
	Weighted
	Credit Units

	
	Week
	
	Semester
	Total Mark
	Exam Mark
	Continuous
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Assessment
	

	LH
	PH
	TH
	CH
	WTM
	WEM
	WCM
	CU

	3
	0
	3
	45
	100
	60
	40
	3


Course description

This course considers the construction details of the various types of finishes and fixtures in buildings.

Objective(s)

· To give students knowledge about the components of a building and about the construction and integration of construction members and to give them the pre-requisite skills in producing and interpreting drawings.

· To help students understanding the principles of architectural detailing.

